# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee's entity types previously recorded on Reel 004104 Frame 0851. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900451012

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nunhems Netherlands B.V.		11/27/2009	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nunhems B.V.	
Street Address:	Voort 6	
City:	Nunhem	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6083 AC	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1710287	NUNHEMS NZ	
Registration Number:	1745976	NUNHEMS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9734226426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734226426

BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Vanessa A. Ignacio Address Line 1: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vanessa A. Ignacio **SIGNATURE:** /Vanessa A. Ignacio/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=assignment-tm-4104-0851#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0451

900459334

source=assignment-tm-4104-0851#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-4104-0851#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-4104-0851#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0452

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nunhems Netherlands B.V.		111/27/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nunhems B.V.
Street Address:	Voort 6
City:	Nunhem
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6083 AC
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1745976	NUNHEMS
Registration Number:	1710287	NUNHEMS NZ

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141

Email: ebruno@cblh.com, trademarks@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Fraser, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899-2207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01426-01887

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900148719

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0851 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0453

OP \$65.00 1/459/6

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Fraser, Esq.
Signature:	/jf/
Date:	11/30/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentNunhemsUS#page1.tif source=AssignmentNunhemsUS#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0852 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0454

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Nunhems Netherlands B.V., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having a business address of Voort 6, 6083 AC, Nunhem, Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks in Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Nunhems B.V., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having a business address of Voort 6, 6083 AC, Nunhem, Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Marks, and the applications/registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and applications/registrations therefor, along with that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Nunhems Netherland B.V.

Date: 27. M. 7609

By:

Name: DR. + WAIDW BOTTEWSCHEIW

Title: TRADEWARK WUNSEL

736021\_I.DOC

## EXHIBT A

Mark	Application/Registration No.
NUNHEMS	1,745,976
NUNHEMS & Design	1,710,287

736021\_1.DOC

TRADEWARK
REEL: 0004304 FRAWE: 04564

**RECORDED: 05/36//2009**